OP \$40.00 5772

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Central) f/k/a Congress Financial Corporation (Central)	11/05/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deflecto Corporation
Street Address:	11937 Exit Five Parkway
City:	Fishers
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46038

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5772181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)531-7545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 460-2605

Email: bmcginley@sonnenschein.com,amhansen@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. McGinley

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080, Wacker Drive Station
Address Line 2: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70012200-0043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian R. McGinley

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deflecto_Page_1#page1.tif source=Deflecto_Page_2#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020064 FRAME: 0172

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT

	THIS REI	LEASE is mad	de as of the	is	day of		, 2007, by	Wachovia
Capital	Finance	Corporation	(Central)	(f/k/a	Congress	Financial	Corporation	(Central))
("WCF"	'), in favoi	r of DEFLECT	ΓO CORPO)RATIO	ON ("Defle	cto").		

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, WCF hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the patent listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Security Agreement made by Deflecto in favor of WCF dated August 16, 2001 and recorded with the U.S. Patent Office at Reel 012083, Frame 0437.

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATIO
CENTRAL) (f/k/a Congress Financial Corporation
Central))
By:
Name: Scott 1. Cercios
Title: Drecu

PATENT REEL: 020064 FRAME: 0173

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	Patent No.	
Pivoting Valve Assembly	06/30/1998	5,772,181	

RECORDED: 11/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 020064 FRAME: 0174